

PRN[®] Pharmacal 2021 Animal Welfare Program

Program Guidelines

Partcipants: Veterinary accounts such as shelters, animal care/control agencies and other not-for profit organizations (NFP Account). This includes government/military institutions, as well as, educational entities (e.g. colleges, universities, technical schools, etc.). Program valid through **December 31, 2021** For more information and to see if your account qualifies, contact your PRN Pharmacal Regional Sales Representative.

- NFP Accounts must place orders ("Orders") through an authorized PRN® Pharmacal distributor.
- Orders must be dated after December 31, 2020 or before January 1, 2022.
- New program participants must be pre-approved by PRN Pharmacal Regional Sales Representative AND program enrollment form (*seereverseside*) must be submitted prior to first Order submission.
- May not be combined with any other PRN Pharmacal promotional programs.
- Free goods are only eligible for qualifying products (see reverse side).
- Program participants must re-enroll each year.

Program Details

PRN® Pharmacal Products: Purchase three (3) qualifying individual items of like product, receive one (1) item of the same product free. Product categories include:

- Behavior Management Support
- Critical Care Support
- Nutritional Therapeutics
- Parasite Control
- Surgical Suite and Wound Care Products
- Sutures

Terms & Conditions

This promotion is restricted to veterinary accounts such as shelters, animal care/control agencies and other not-for-profit 501(c)(3) organizations. For profit veterinary practices/ clinics, veterinary partner pharmacies, accounts with direct-to-consumer sales via internet website, catalog or other over-the-counter channels are ineligible. Qualifying orders must be on a single invoice. Free goods will be fulfilled by distribution at the time of purchase. Free goods may not be returned for credit. PRN Pharmacal reserves the right to modify or withdraw this promotion at any time. Promotion excludes Canada and Mexico.





PRN[®] Pharmacal 2021 Animal Welfare Program

Enrollment^{*} Form

Please submit this enrollment form prior to first order to: **prnprograms@prnpharmacal.com**

Account Name:		
Account Veterinarian of Record:		
Account Contact:	Account Phone:	
Account Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Email Address:		
Account Buyer:	Tax ID Number:	
Distributor Company Name:	Distributor Rep Name:	
PRN Pharmacal Regional Sales Representative Signature:		

Qualifying Products

Behavior Management Support

- CoproBan®
- Zentrol[®]

Critical Care Support

- Calsorb[™]
- GastroMate®
- Endosorb[®]
- Liqui-Tinic[™] 4x
- Pet-Ema[®] and Feline Pet-Ema[®]
- Stat®

Nutritional Therapeutics

- Duralactin®
- OPTIMA 365™
- ProZyme[®]

Parasite Control

- Mycodex Flea & Tick Shampoo P³
- Mycodex All-In-One™ Flea & Tick Spray
- Mycodex Plus Environmental™ Control Aerosol Spray

Surgical Suite and Wound Care Products

- Polydrape[™]
- Collasate[®] Family
- Hexa-Caine™

Sutures

- Monomend® ST
- Monomend® MT
- Monomend[®] MaX
- Polymend® MT
- NY-STĀ[®]
- PRO-STĀ® FLX

If there are any questions regarding this program, please contact your PRN Pharmacal Regional Sales Rep

PRN[®] Pharmacal | 8809 Ely Road | Pensacola, FL32514 | 800.874.9764 | prnpharmacal.com



Enrollment subject to approval by PRN Pharmacal. PRN is the registered trademark of Pegasus Laboratories, Inc. Pegasus Laboratories, Inc. 2020